Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) APR 1 7 2000 C O4 -	20-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office							
OMP, No. 0652-9011 (Avn. 4 AQP)	1986 HIN LINE HALL HALL PLAN DIRECTOR								
101328243									
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please recor	d the attached original documents or copy there	of.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
Malcolm H. Hodge	Name: STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY MONITORING SYSTEMS, INC.								
	Internal Address:								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Eyes ■ no	00 M / 00								
Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 322 Main Street								
Assignment	City Willimantic State Connecticut Country U.S.A.								
Execution Date: March 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? ☐ Yes ® N o							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is									
A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No(s)								
U.S. Application No. 09/481,289									
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No								
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and p	patents involved							
Name: Wilfred F. DesRosiers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00							
Internal Address: <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20433</u>	■ Enclosed■ Please charge any deficiencies								
BLODGBTT & BLODGBTT, P.C. Street Address: 43 Highland Street	payments to the deposit account Dauthorized to be charged to dep								
City: Worcester State MA Zip 01609-2797	8. Deposit Account number: <u>02-28</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and an	ny attached copy is a							
Wilfred F. DesRosiers, Reg. No. 25,531 Name of Person Signing Signa	F. Leskosiers	14 Boulses							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

C:\wp51\jmp\0041406.jmp

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0081

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

	In considerat	tion of the sur	n of One Do	ollar (\$1.00) o	r equivalent and	other	good and	valuable	consideratio	n paid to	o each
of the u	indersigned:	Malcolm H.	Hodge, t	he undersigne	d hereby sell(s)	and a	assign(s)	to STR	UCTURAL	INTEG	RITY
MONIT	ORING SYS	TEMS, INC.	322 Main	Street, Willin	nantic, CT 0622	26	(the A	Assignee)	the entire r	ight, tit	le and
interest								_		_	

check applicable box(es)for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), including the right to claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(e),

> X and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for corresponding foreign applications.

in the invention(s) known as STRUCTURAL MONITORING SENSOR SYSTEM for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on (also known as United States Application No. 09/481,289, filed January 11, 2000), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officers of Foreign Governments and International Patent Organizations to issue any Letters Patent granted thereon in accordance with this assignment.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding U.S. and foreign application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Gerry A. Blodgett, Esquire, Registration No. 26,090, Wilfred F. DesRosiers, Patent Agent, Registration No. 25,531 and Thomas C. Blodgett, Patent Agent, Registration No. 30,933 of BLODGETT & BLODGETT, P.C. (CUSTOMER NUMBER 20433), 43 Highland Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01609, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: 3/15/00 Signature of Inventor: Wall A Hodge

Malcolm H. Hodge

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

BLODGETT & BLODGETT, P.C.

43 Highland Street Worcester, MA 01609-2797 (508) 753-5533

C:\wp51\imp\0022904.imp

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0082